REPORT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018

Submitted to Eastland County Commissioners’ Court on May 29, 2018

Christina Dodrill Loretta Key
Treasurer Auditor
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General

General Texpool
General CD FFB
General CD TXB
General CD SCH
General CD PRO

Road & Bridge

Tax Increment Fund
Grants

Indigent Defense Grant
Jury

Dist Ct Recds Pres
Dispatch

Dispatch CD's

IP Court Tech

Dist Clk Rcds Mgt
Elections

Adult Probation
luvenile Probation
Court Tech

County Farm

County Farm CD's
Law Library

DA Hot Check

DA Forfeiture

DA Federal Forfeiture
DA State

Cthouse Security

Co Clk Recds Mgt

Dst Clk Recds Archival
Co Clk Recds Archival
Vital Statistics
County Recds Pres

Co Clk £-file Revenue
Dst Clk E-file Revenue
Health Reimb Account
Special Revenue
JP#1

JP #1 Cash Bond

JP #2

JP #2 Cash Bond

JP #4

Historical Commission
Unclaimed Property
Sheriff Seizure

Payroll

Operations Clearing

Constable #1 LEQOSE

DA Pretrial Intervention Prog

Constable #1 LEOSE
FCS Programming
Tax Chapt 19

Total

April 2018
2,843,456.51
317,930.89
1,630,168.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
790,514.28
525.40
1,028,868.85
0.00
38,648.35
24,937.47
246,366.06
80,000.00
71,858.59
15,739.93
43.09
210,636.34
100,730.55
12,187.28
11,944.12
30,000.00
79,923.14
23,048.51
174,970.94
22,934.89
1,461.62
113,965.61
114,238.98
11,013.50
150,975.74
2,059.39
30,290.02
489.53
3,966.43
126,881.82
46,911.16
19,754.89
878.00
7,534.30
954.00
0.14
3,198.69
14,303.35
CLOSED
6,546.62

195,437.59
9,478.69
12,160.30
5,983.37
238.36

0.00
9,388,159.29

Eastland County Treasurer
Month Ending Bank Account Totals
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County of Eastland
COUNTY TREASURER

100 West Mzin St., Suite 201

Eastland, Texas 76448 Courtney Carney

Deputy Treasurer

Christina L. Dodrill Phonc ( 254 ) 629-2672 Rena Pharr
County Treasurer Fax (254 ) 629-6068 Deputy Treasurer

THE S5TATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF EASTLAND
AFFIDAVIT FOR THE MONTH ENDING April 30, 2018

The monthly report of the County Treasurer includas, but is not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and
owed by the county; and all other proceedings in the Treasurer’s office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Eastland County. {Texas
Local Government Code Section 114.026 (2} (b)} The bank statements have been reconciled for all accounts and any adjustments have
been noted.

This affidavit must include the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of the
examination. {LGC 114.026{d)}
Month ending balance $9,388,159.29

Therefore, Christina Dedrill, Eastland County Treasurer, who being fully sworn upon oath, states that the aforementioned monthly report is
true and correct to the best of her knowledge.
Filed with accompanying reports on this, the 29" day of May, 2018.

[

Christina Dodrill, County Treasurer

At the regular meeting of the Commissioners’ Court on May 29, 2018, Christina Dodrill, Eastland County Treasurer, exhibited the books and
accounts of the Treasurer’s office as of April 30, 2018, for the inspection of the court and submitted the vouchers relating to the books and
accounts for audit and approval. After comparing and examining the Treasurer's report and having determined that the report is correct,
we, the undersigned members of the court, hereby affirm that the requirement of Texas Local Government Code Section 114.026

Subsection(c) has been met, /Fzg/

Rex Fields, County Judge

//%%

Andy xwell, Commissioner Pct. 1 " Rutiedge, Cofnmissioner Pct. 2
Ronnig Wilson, Commissioner Pct. 3 Robert Rains, Commissioner Pct. 4

FILED FOR RECORD THIS 29" day of May, 2018, and recorded the wU\. day of ‘/]/La/‘/( , 2018.
L
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